

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 101 OF 2026

Mr Vitthal Gangaram ChintakindiPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The PrincipaRESPONDENT
Secretary Urban Development Department

Mentioned out of turn

Adv. Shrikant Kompelli i/by Dr. Ramdas Sabban for Petitioners

Mr. B. V. Samant Addl. GP a/w Mr. S. H. Kankal AGP for
Respondent-State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)